(9.0000) gallons per day per customer5 to an existing restaurant located in the City of
Malibu which averages three hundred (300) customer per day and occupies four thousand
(4,000) building square feet. The wastewater flow rate assumption for office is calculated
using an average of two hundred eight (208) building square feet per employee and a
factor of thirteen (13.0000) gallons per day per employee6.

Residential wastewater flow rate assumptions are 366 gallons per day for a typical single-
family home and 700 gallons per day for large, estate-sized homes.

[...]

This is Our Lady of Malibu Church and School. The property is zoned
Institutional. The school is located on 4458-027-023, the church is located on
4458-027-024, and the rectory is located on 4458-027-025. The church has
seating for 250. The school has a student capacity of one hundred twenty-three
(123) with faculty and staff of up to twenty (20).

Estimated wastewater flow for 4458-027-023 is 1,573.0000 GPD (143 x 11 GPD).
Estimated organic load for 4458-027-023 is 4.1087 PPD ((1,573.0000 GPD x
313) x 8.345 / 1,000,000).

Estimated wastewater flow for 4458-027-024 is 750.0000 GPD (250 seats x 3